## 502410822 07/08/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Alexandra Fregonese	06/05/2013	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laboratoire BeePratte	
Street Address:	8 rue Casimir Delavigne	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75006	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13993182

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7038362021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6620
Email: jean.bayou@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0081047-000004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel T. Leachman
Signature:	/Nathaniel T. Leachman/
Date:	07/08/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=13993182ASSGT#page1.tif source=13993182ASSGT#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030751 FRAME: 0807

#### Docket No.:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Alex	xandra FREGONESE ("ASSIGNOR"), have	invented sub	oject matter
("INVENTION	") disclosed and/or claimed in a French, a Patent	Cooperation T	Treaty, and a
United States of	of America patent application, all of which are e	ntitled COMP	OSITIONS
BASED ON	CLAY AND BEE POLLEN, METHOD FO	R PREPARI	NG SAME,
AND NUTRI	ITIONAL AND THERAPEUTIC USES TE	EREOF (ali	applications
identified below	collectively referred to as the "APPLICATION"), w	hich:	
Ш	will be filed without this executed PATENT AS	SIGNMENT.	ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S le	gal representat	ives of
	, who are associated with customer num	ber 80014, to i	nsert here in
	parenthesis (Application No, file	ed	) this
•	APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date,	when known;	
$\boxtimes$	was filed in the French Patent Office on December	14, 2010 and g	iven French
	Patent Application No. 10 60511 and under the Patent	ent Cooperation	Treaty on
	December 14, 2011 and was given Application No	. PCT/EP2011/	072756, and
	in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on		and was
	given Application No;		
	is filed concurrently herewith		

Laboratoire BeePratte a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of FRANCE, and having an office and place of business at 8 rue Casimir Delavigne, 75006 PARIS, FRANCE and FREGONESE Alexandra, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of FRANCE, and having an office and place of business at Le Bourg, 47310 MONCAUT, FRANCE, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Mariana	
L V NEW YICK	5th June 2013
inventor's Signature	Date
Alexandra FREGONESE	
(name of inventor)	